

0  
ITEM NO.14

Court No.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 9378/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2009 in WP No. 5440/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

TAJ MOHAMMED & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SULTAN MOHIDDIN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report )

Date: 06/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Nadeem Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C)No. .../2011 CC No. 8450/2011 [Taj  
Mohammed and others Vs. Sultan Mohinuddin & others].

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Assistant Registrar