

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14596/2011

TAJ MOHAMMED AND ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

SULTAN MOHINUDDIN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,impleadment and office report)

WITH I.A. NO. 1-2 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9378 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Keerthi Kiran Kota,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of respondent No. 4.
Respondent No. 1 granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the petitioner
that respondent No. 2 has filed counter affidavit but not
served copy of the counter affidavit on him. Respondent
No. 2 is directed to serve copy of the counter affidavit to
the counsel for the petitioner.

List CC 9778/2011 as ordered by the Hon'ble Court
along with this case on 12.12.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar