

LISTED ON : 03.03.2014
COURT NO.: 11
ITEM NO. : 51

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 14596 OF 2011 and CC.
No. 9378 of 2011.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4
(Application for direction)
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 & 6

(Application for substitution to bring on record lrs. of deceased
respondent no. 1 alongwith application for condonation of delay in
filing the said application)

TAJ MOHAMMED & ORS.

..PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

SULTAN MOHIUDDIN (Since Dead) & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble
Court on 27th January, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the
following Order:-

"In view of the request made in the
letter circulated on behalf of the petitioners,
four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder
affidavit.

List after four weeks."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Ananga
Bhattacharyya, counsel for the petitioner has not filed the
rejoinder affidavit so far despite his letter dated 24th January,
2014.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,
counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 14596 of 2011 has on 8th
January, 2014 filed Application for substitution to bring on
record lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1 alongwith application for
condonation of delay in filing the said application as the same is
barred by 63 days. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate has filed

Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the proposed Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 1. The above-said applications are placed below for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court. The counsel has not filed application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 1 (common) in connected SLP CC No. 9378 of 2011.

It is further submitted that there are total four respondents in the SLP No. 14596 of 2011. Mr. B.V. Balramdas, counsel for Respondent No. 2 has filed counter affidavit and the same has already been included in SLP paper books. Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 through affidavit of service but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

CC 9378 of 2011

It is submitted that the instant matter is tagged with SLP 14596 of 2011.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 28th day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Advocate.
2. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate.
3. Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR