

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14596/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2010 in WP No.26022/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

TAJ MOHAMMED AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SULTAN MOHINUDDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of deceased respondent,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9378 of 2011

(With application for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.  
Mr. Nadeem Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.  
  
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be listed after the order is passed on the application for substitution.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Sr.P.A.

|Assistant Registrar