

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5/2014 & I.A.No...../2014 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14596/2011

TAJ MOHAMMED AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SULTAN MOHINUDDIN & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For substitution of deceased respondent and substitution of  
deceased petitioner No.1 and c/delay)

Date : 17/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur,Adv.  
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications are not opposed by the learned counsel  
appearing for the other side.  
Delay condoned.  
Applications for substitution are allowed.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.01.12  
17:10:45 IST  
Reason: