

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 14596/2011
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 02/03/2010
IN W.P. NO.26022 OF 2009 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE,
ANDHRA PRADESH AT HYDERABAD)

TAJ MOHAMMED (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SULTAN MOHINUDDIN (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9378/2011
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 08/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.B. Sawhney, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matters after one week.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2015.07.08
16:40:31 IST
Reason: